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Carol Gundlach  

Policy Analyst 

Arise Citizens’ Policy Project 

Montgomery, AL 

carol@alarise.org 

 

ALASKA 
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SNAP Outreach Manager 

Food Bank of Alaska 
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Association of Arizona Food Banks 

Phoenix, AZ 
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Steven Lance Whitney  

SNAP Advocate 
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Community Liaison 
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Bethany Pray 

Healthcare Attorney 
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CONNECTICUT 

Karen Siegel 

Health Policy Fellow 

Connecticut Voices for Children 

New Haven, CT 

ksiegel@ctvoices.org 

 

Tekisha Everette 

Executive Director 

Health Equity Solutions, Inc. 

Hartford, CT 

teverette@hesct.org 
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Melissa Jensen 
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DC Hunger Solutions 
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mjensen@dchunger.org 

 

FLORIDA 
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Policy Analyst 

Florida Policy Institute 

Apopka, FL 
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GEORGIA 

Berneta Haynes 
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bhaynes@georgiawatch.org 

 

Laura Harker 

Policy Analyst 

Georgia Budget and Policy Institute 

Atlanta, GA 

iharker@gbpi.org 
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nbrown@georgiawatch.org 

 

IDAHO 

Liz Woodruff 

Assistant Director of Programs 
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ILLINOIS 

Alicia Huguelet 
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Kate Maley 

Policy Specialist, Healthcare Justice 

Sargent Shriver National Center on Poverty 

Law 

Chicago, IL 

katemaley@povertylaw.org 

 

Nolan Downey 

Skadden Fellow, Economic Justice 

Sargent Shriver National Center on Poverty 

Law 

Chicago, IL 

nolandowney@povertylaw.org 
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Jill Applegate 

Program Manager 

Every Child Matters, Iowa 

Des Moines, IA 
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KANSAS 

April Holman 

Executive Director 

Alliance for a Healthy Kansas 

Topeka, KS 

april@expandkancare.com 

 

Joey Hentzler 

Director of Advocacy 

Kansas Appleseed 

Lawrence, KS 

jhentzler@kansasappleseed.org 

 

MAINE 

Kathy Kilrain del Rio 

Policy Analyst 

Maine Equal Justice Partners 

Augusta, ME 

kkilraindelrio@mejp.org 

 

MARYLAND 

Brooke McCauley 

Senior Manager, Anti-Hunger Programs 

Maryland Hunger Solutions 

Baltimore, MD 

bmccauley@mdhungersolutions.org 

 

Kali Schumitz 

Director of Communications and Partner 

Engagement 

Maryland Center on Economic Policy 

Baltimore, MD 

kschumitz@mdeconomy.org 

 

MASSACHUSETTS 

Elizabeth Ryan Gill 

Director of Organizing 

Massachusetts Immigrant and Refugee 

Advocacy Coalition 
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lryan@miracoalition.org 
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Senior Policy Analyst 

Massachusetts Law Reform Institute 
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pbaker@mlri.org 
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Policy Advocate 

Massachusetts Law Reform Institute 

Boston, MA 

vnegus@mlri.org 

 

MICHIGAN 

Emily Schwarzkopf 

Health Policy Analyst 
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Lansing, MI 

eschwarzkopf@mlpp.org 

 

Kait Skwir 

Deputy Director 

Food Bank Council of Michigan 

Lansing, MI 

kskwir@fbcmich.org 

 

MINNESOTA 

Jessica Webster 

Staff Attorney 

Legal Services Advocacy Project 

St. Paul, MN 

jlwebster@mnlsap.org 
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Katie Pitts 

Director of Public Policy 

Nebraska Appleseed 

Lincoln, NE 

kpitts@neappleseed.org 
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NEVADA 

Jared Busker 

Associate Director 

Children’s Advocacy Alliance 

Reno, NV 

jared.busker@caanv.org 

 

Michael Phillips 

Government Affairs and Compliance Director 

Three Square Food Bank 

Las Vegas, NV 

mphillips@threesquare.org 

 

NEW MEXICO 

C. Estela Vasquez Guzman 

Researcher & Policy Analyst 

New Mexico Voices for Children 

Albuquerque, NM 

eguzman@nmvoices.org 

 

Monica Ault 

Staff Attorney 

New Mexico Center on Law and Poverty 

Albuquerque, NM 

monica@nmpovertylaw.org 

 

Sovereign Hager 

Legal Director 

New Mexico Center on Law and Poverty 

Albuquerque, NM 

sovereign@nmpovertylaw.org 

 

NEW YORK 

Amanda Dunker 

Policy Analyst 

Community Service Society of New York 

New York, NY   

adunker@cssny.org 

 

Dawn Secor 

SNAP Specialist 

Hunger Solutions New York 

Albany, NY 

dawn.secor@hungersolutionsny.org 

OHIO 

Rachel Cahill 

Policy consultant 

Rachel Cahill Consulting, LLC 

Cleveland, OH 

rachel@rcahillconsulting.com 

 

Regina Campbell 

Managing Attorney 

Legal Aid Society of Greater Cincinnati 

Cincinnati, OH   

rcampbell@lascinti.org 

 

Wendy Patton 

Senior Project Director 

Policy Matters Ohio 

Columbus, OH 

wpatton@policymattersohio.org 

 

OKLAHOMA 

Carly Putnam 

Policy Director 

Oklahoma Policy Institute 

Tulsa, OK 

cputnam@okpolicy.org 

 

Katie Maxey 

Communications Coordinator 

Hunger Free Oklahoma 

Tulsa, OK 

katie.maxey@hungerfreeok.org 

 

PENNSYLVANIA 

Ann Sanders 
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Just Harvest 

Pittsburgh, PA 

anns@justharvest.org 

 

Louise Hayes  

Supervising Attorney 

Community Legal Services 

Philadelphia, PA 

lhayes@clsphila.org 
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RHODE ISLAND 

Linda Katz 

Policy Director 

The Economic Progress Institute 
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lkatz@economicprogressri.org 

 

SOUTH CAROLINA 

Bridget Owens 

Staff Attorney 

South Carolina Appleseed Legal Justice Center 

Columbia, SC 

bridget@scjustice.org 

 

Sue Berkowitz 

Executive Director 

South Carolina Appleseed Legal Justice Center 

Columbia, SC 

sberk@scjustice.org 

 

TENNESSEE  

Michele Johnson 

Executive Director 

Tennessee Justice Center 
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mjohnson@tnjustice.org 

 

TEXAS 

Rachel Cooper 

Senior Policy Analyst 

Center for Public Policy Priorities 

Austin, TX 

cooper@cppp.org 

 

VIRGINIA 

Jill Hanken 

Attorney 

Virginia Poverty Law Center 

Richmond, VA 

jill@vplc.org 
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Staff Attorney 

Virginia Poverty Law Center 

Richmond, VA 

salaam@vplc.org 
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Jon Peacock 

Research Director 

Kids Forward 
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jpeacock@wccf.org 
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Director of Advocacy 

Hunger Task Force 
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maureen@hungertaskforce.org 
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Center on Budget and Policy Priorities 
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Washington, D.C. 
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Senior Policy Analyst 

Center on Budget and Policy Priorities 

Washington, D.C. 

jschubel@cbpp.org 
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Senior Fellow 

Center on Budget and Policy Priorities 

Washington, D.C. 

solomon@cbpp.org 

 

Jennifer Wagner 
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Center on Budget and Policy Priorities 

Washington, D.C. 

jwagner@cbpp.org 

 

Colleen Chapman  

Founder and Principal 

Chapman Consulting, LLC 

Washington, D.C. 
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Alex Costello  

Director of Legislative Affairs 

Center for Law and Social Policy 

Washington, D.C. 

acostello@clasp.org 

 

Angela Hanks 

Director of Center for Postsecondary and 

Economic Success  

Center for Law and Social Policy 

Washington, D.C. 

ahanks@clasp.org 

 

Barbara Semedo 

Deputy Executive Director of External Affairs 

and Strategic Communications 

Center for Law and Social Policy 

Washington, D.C. 

bsemedo@clasp.org 

 

Carrie Welton  

Policy Analyst 

Center for Law and Social Policy 

Washington, D.C. 

cwelton@clasp.org 

 

Christine Johnson-Staub  

Senior Policy Analyst 

Center for Law and Social Policy 

Washington, D.C. 

cjohnsonstaub@clasp.org 

 

Cormekki Whitley  

Chief Operating Officer 

Center for Law and Social Policy 

Washington, D.C. 

cwhitley@clasp.org 

 

Darrel Thompson  

Research Assistant 

Center for Law and Social Policy 

Washington, D.C. 

dthompson@clasp.org 

 

Elizabeth Lower-Basch  

Director of Income and Work Supports 

Center for Law and Social Policy 

Washington, D.C. 

elowerbasch@clasp.org 

 

Elizabeth Odunsi  

Research Assistant 

Center for Law and Social Policy 

Washington, D.C. 

eodunsi@clasp.org 

 

Hannah Matthews 

Deputy Executive Director for Policy 

Center for Law and Social Policy 

Washington, D.C. 
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Isha Weerasinghe 

Senior Policy Analyst 

Center for Law and Social Policy 

Washington, D.C. 

iweerasinghe@clasp.org 

 

Madison Hardee 

Senior Policy Analyst/Attorney 

Center for Law and Social Policy 

Washington, D.C. 

mhardee@clasp.org 

 

Nia West-Bey  

Senior Policy Analyst 

Center for Law and Social Policy 

Washington, D.C. 

nwestbey@clasp.org 

 

Olivia Golden 

Executive Director 

Center for Law and Social Policy 

Washington, D.C. 

ogolden@clasp.org 

 

Renato Rocha  

Policy Analyst 

Center for Law and Social Policy 

Washington, D.C. 

rrocha@clasp.org 

 

Suzanne Wikle  

Project Director 

Center for Law and Social Policy 

Washington, D.C. 

swikle@clasp.org 

 

Omolara Uwemedimo  

Assistant Professor 

Donald and Barbara Zucker School of 

Medicine at Hofstra/Northwell 

Hempstead, New York 

ouwemedimo@northwell.edu 

 

 

Ellen Vollinger  

Legal/Food Stamp Director  

Food Research and Action Center 

Washington, D.C. 
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Victoria Palacio 

State Advocacy Coordinator 

Legal Action Center 

Washington, D.C. 

vpalacio@lac.org 

 

Connie Choi 

Protecting Immigrant Families Campaign Field 

Manager and Strategist 

National Immigration Legal Center 

Washington, D.C.  

choi@nilc.org 
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